	1-03-1999 —————	
Form PTO=1504 RECORDATI	'.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
TRA of Patents and Tra	Patent and Trademark Offic	
of Patents and Tra	01189966 al documents or copy hereof.	
1. I 10-28-1999 H. U.S. Pawnt & TMOtoITM Mail Ropt Dt. #34 9S): NIND H. U.S. Pawnt & TMOtoITM Mail Ropt Dt. #34 9S): NIND	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
L U.S. Pawnt & TMOte/TM Mail roll	Name: Klasknar Bentenlast ChmH	
h us. Pawnth	Name: Klockner Pentaplast GbmH Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
Individual(s)General PartnershipLimited Partnership	Germany	
x Corporation-State <u>Germany</u> Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
_ Other	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association General Partnership	
attached Yes _x_ No	Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	x Other Germany limited liability company	
A colanment Morger		
 _x Assignment _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name 	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XYesNo	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from	
Execution Date: May 3, 1999	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
	Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional Numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 796,970	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and registration involved:1	
Name: David Ehrlich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman	X Enclosed	
& Zissu, P.C.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)	
Street Address. Soo Officed Nations Flaza		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	23-0825-0576900	
1/02/1999 NTHOT1 00000219 796970	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	17200	
David Ehrlich Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	To account about	
Total number of pages comprisi	ng cover sheet:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0946

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REG. NO. : 796,970

REG. DATE: October 5, 1965

MARK : GENOTHERM

CLASS : 1

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Sir:

KLOCKNER PENTAPLAST GMBH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with offices at D-56401 Montabaur, Germany, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark registration, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

KLOCKNER PENTAPLAST GMBH

Name:

Title: Controlling, Finance, EDP

Date of Signature: 04.08.99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
GENOTHERM	796,970	May 10, 1965

and WHEREAS, KLOCKNER PENTAPLAST GMBH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with offices at D-56401 Montabaur, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said mark.

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Bv:

Namel Br

Dr. Robert Freitag

Title:

(Prokurist)

(Authorized Trademark Attorney)

Date of Signature: May 3, 1999

1:\HOME\PBOISSON\DOCS\990420-KLK-GENOTHERM assignment.doc

RECORDED: 10/28/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0948